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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

02/19/2026 07:00 (ET) ATL@PHI Atlanta Hawks Dennis, RayJ Out G League - Two-Way

Houstan, Caleb Out Not With Team

Kuminga, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Philadelphia 76ers Beauchamp, MarJon Out G League - Two-Way

Broome, Johni Out G League - On Assignment

Embiid, Joel Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management; Right Shin Soreness

George, Paul Out League Suspension

Oubre Jr., Kelly Available
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Recovery - Brace

BKN@CLE Brooklyn Nets Claxton, Nic Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way

Johnson, Chaney Out G League - Two-Way

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Minott, Josh Out G League - On Assignment

Saraf, Ben Out G League - On Assignment

Cleveland Cavaliers Enaruna, Tristan Available G League - Two-Way

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way
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Minix, Riley Out G League - Two-Way

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Tomlin, Nae'Qwan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Soreness

HOU@CHA Houston Rockets Adams, Steven Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

Newton, Tristen Out G League - Two-Way

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

Charlotte Hornets Bridges, Miles Out League Suspension

Diabate, Moussa Out League Suspension

McNeeley, Liam Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

White, Coby Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

IND@WAS Indiana Pacers Furphy, Johnny Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Tear

Jackson, Quenton Questionable G League - Two-Way

McConnell, T.J. Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Nesmith, Aaron Questionable Injury/Illness - Lumbar; Sprain

Peter, Taelon Probable G League - Two-Way

Potter, Micah Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Siakam, Pascal Out Personal Reasons
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Thompson, Ethan Probable G League - Two-Way

Toppin, Obi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress
Fracture

Zubac, Ivica Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Washington Wizards Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Sprain

Russell, D'Angelo Out Not With Team

Sarr, Alex Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; MCL
Sprain; Quad Contusion

07:30 (ET) DET@NYK Detroit Pistons Duren, Jalen Out League Suspension

Klintman, Bobi Out G League - On Assignment

Moore Jr., Wendell Out G League - Two-Way

Stewart, Isaiah Out League Suspension

New York Knicks Anunoby, OG Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Toe; Toenail
Avulsion

Dadiet, Pacome Questionable G League - On Assignment

Jemison III, Trey Questionable G League - Two-Way

Jones, Dillon Questionable G League - Two-Way
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McBride, Miles Out
Injury/Illness - Pelvic; Core Muscle
Surgery

McCullar Jr., Kevin Questionable G League - Two-Way

08:00 (ET) TOR@CHI Toronto Raptors Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Lawson, A.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Mamukelashvili, Sandro Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Rib; Contusion

Martin, Alijah Out G League - Two-Way

Murray-Boyles, Collin Probable Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; Sprain

Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right 1st Toe; Sprain

Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Giddey, Josh Probable Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Jones, Tre Probable Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Kawamura, Yuki Out G League - Two-Way

McClung, Mac Out G League - Two-Way

Smith, Jalen Probable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

08:30 (ET) PHX@SAS Phoenix Suns Allen, Grayson Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Anthony, Cole Out Not With Team

Brooks, Dillon Out League Suspension

Highsmith, Haywood Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management
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San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Plumlee, Mason Out
Return to Competition
Reconditioning

Umude, Stanley Out G League - Two-Way

Waters III, Lindy Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Hyperextension

10:00 (ET) BOS@GSW Boston Celtics Tatum, Jayson Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Repair

Golden State Warriors Butler III, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgery

Cryer, LJ Out G League - Two-Way

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Curry, Stephen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral;
Pain Syndrome

Porzingis, Kristaps Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management

ORL@SAC Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Morales, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Wagner, Franz Out
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; High Ankle
Sprain; Injury Management

Sacramento Kings Cardwell, Dylan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Hunter, De'Andre Out Injury/Illness - Left Eye; Iritis



Injury Report: 02/19/26 02:15 PM

Page 6 of 7

LaVine, Zach Out
Injury/Illness - Right 5th Finger;
Tendon Repair

Sabonis, Domantas Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
Repair

Stevens, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

10:30 (ET) DEN@LAC Denver Nuggets Bates, Tamar Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery

Gordon, Aaron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Jones, Curtis Out G League - Two-Way

Pickett, Jalen Probable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Watson, Peyton Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

LA Clippers Beal, Bradley Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Fracture

Garland, Darius Out
Injury/Illness - Left Toe; Injury
Management

Washington Jr., TyTy Out G League - Two-Way

02/20/2026 07:00 (ET) CLE@CHA Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

IND@WAS Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

UTA@MEM Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED
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Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) DAL@MIN Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIA@ATL Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) BKN@OKC Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIL@NOP Milwaukee Bucks NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) DEN@POR Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

LAC@LAL LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED


